

# Invitation

9 October 2019

### Invitation to the presentation of Swedbank's interim report January – September 2019

Swedbank's interim report for January – September 2019 will be published on Wednesday 23 October at 6.30 a.m. (Swedish time).

Investors and analysts: Conference call on 23 October at 8.00 a.m. (Swedish time) Jens Henriksson (President and CEO), Anders Karlsson (CFO) and Gregori Karamouzis (Head of Investor Relations) will present the report. The conference call will be held in English and broadcast live on www.swedbank.com/ir, where a recording will be available following the call.

To participate in the conference call, dial +46 856642651 or +44 3333000804 using PIN: 94874608# five minutes prior to the start of the call.

#### Media: Press meeting in Sundbyberg on 23 October at 10.00 a.m. (Swedish time)

Media representatives are welcome to a press meeting with Jens Henriksson (President and CEO), which will take place at 10.00 a.m. (Swedish time) at Swedbank's HQ, Landsvägen 40, Sundbyberg. Please register your attendance by contacting Swedbank's Press Officer, Unni Jerndal on +46 730921180 or unni.jerndal@swedbank.com

## Institutional investors and equity analysts: Lunch presentation in Stockholm on 23 October at 1.00 p.m. (Swedish time)

Jens Henriksson (President and CEO), Anders Karlsson (CFO) and Gregori Karamouzis (Head of Investor Relations) will present the report and answer questions at Citykonferensen, Malmskillnadsgatan 46, Stockholm. The presentation will be held in Swedish and is expected to end by 2.00 p.m. Please register your attendance via email to SmartConnect.Nordics@keplercheuvreux.com by Wednesday 16 October.

#### Equity analysts: Lunch presentation in London on 24 October at 12.30 p.m. (UK time)

Jens Henriksson (President and CEO), Anders Karlsson (CFO) and Gregori Karamouzis (Head of Investor Relations) will present the report and answer questions at Redburn, 10 Aldermanbury, London, EC2V 7RF. The presentation is expected to end at 1.30 p.m. Please register your attendance by email to isobel.crockett@redburn.com

Contact: Gregori Karamouzis Head of Investor Relations gregori.karamouzis@swedbank.com +46 727406338

Unni Jerndal Press Officer unni.jerndal@swedbank.com +46 730921180

Swedbank encourage a sound and sustainable financial situation for the many households and businesses. As a leading bank in the home markets of Sweden, Estonia, Latvia and Lithuania, Swedbank offers a wide range of financial services and products. Swedbank has over 7 million retail customers and around 600 000 corporate customers and organisations with 172 branches in Sweden and 122 branches in the Baltic countries. The group is also present in other Nordic countries, the US and China. As of 30 June, 2019 the group had total assets of SEK 2 480 billion. Read more at www.swedbank.com